in the fully-paid Rights Shares ..... 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday,

26 September

All times and dates stated above refer to Hong Kong local times and dates. The expected

timetable for the Rights Issue set out above and all dates and deadlines specified in this

announcement are indicative only and may be varied. Any changes to the expected timetable

will be announced in a separate announcement by the Company as and when appropriate.

20

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

Scenario 1:

Assuming no further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares on or before the Record

Date:

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

As at the date of
this announcement

Assuming all Shareholders
have taken up

the Rights Shares

Assuming only Mr. King and
his associates take up

their Rights Shares and
the Underwriters take up all

the Underwritten Shares
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. King and his associates:
Better Joint (Note 1) 6,188,026,998 36.02% 7,735,033,747 36.02% 7,735,033,747 36.02%
Glory Merit (Note 2) 1,295,038,846 7.54% 1,618,798,557 7.54% 1,618,798,557 7.54%
Elite Mile (Note 3) 2,095,982,970 12.20% 2,619,978,712 12.20% 2,619,978,712 12.20%
Sino Wealthy (Note 4) 1,115,929,800 6.50% 1,394,912,250 6.50% 1,394,912,250 6.50%

Subtotal 10,694,978,614 62.26% 13,368,723,266 62.26% 13,368,723,266 62.26%

Public Shareholders
Haitong International (Notes 5 & 6) 896,760,000 5.22% 1,120,950,000 5.22% 896,760,000 4.18%
Underwriters

HTISCL (Note 6) – – – – 1,620,687,465 7.55%
Emperor Securities – – – – – –

Other Public Shareholders 5,585,989,854 32.52% 6,982,487,319 32.52% 5,585,989,854 26.01%

TOTAL 17,177,728,468 100% 21,472,160,585 100% 21,472,160,585 100%

21

Scenario 2:

Assuming Shares are issued on or before the Record Date due to the exercise of the

conversion rights attached to the Convertible Bonds in full and no other issue or repurchase of

Shares on or before the Record Date:

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

As at the date of

this announcement

Assuming Shares are issued

on or before the Record Date

upon the exercise of the

conversion rights attached to the

Convertible Bonds in full

Assuming all Shareholders

have taken up

the Rights Shares

Assuming only Mr. King and

his associates take up

their Rights Shares and